Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Bluetooth®1 modules, series number 13xx.
For detailed family overview that includes part numbers see Chapter 29,
Ordering Information.
Non-antenna versions will be refered to as PAN131x, versions with antenna will
be refered to as PAN132x in this document.
For information and features on Bluetooth Low Energy 4.0  refer to Chapter 20,
for information on ANT refer to Chapter 22.
1.1 NEW PAN13X5B, PAN13X6B
The PAN13x5B and PAN13x6B Series are based on Texas Instruments’ NEW
CC2560B and CC2564B controller respectively. The NEW PAN13x5B/13x6B
Series Modules support assisted mode for the HFP1.6 (WBS) profile or the
A2DP profile. The PAN13x6B also supports 10 LE connections (instead of 6
before).
Compatibility:
PAN1315(A/B) and PAN1316(B) are 100% footprint compatible
PAN1325(A/B) and PAN1326(B) are 100% footprint compatible
NOTE: In the following chapters PAN13x5, PAN13x6 naming also considers the
A and B version.
As an updated initialization script resident on the application microcontroller is
required for modules based on the CC2560B and CC2564B, compatibility
between the basic, A and B version is dependent on the Bluetooth stack.
BT-Stack solutions provided by software development partners are available for
most processors, including linux based host systems.
For detailed family overview that includes part numbers see Chapter 29 Ordering
Information.
Contact your stack provider or local Panasonic sales company for currently
available Bluetooth Profiles.
1
 Bluetooth is a registered trademark of the Bluetooth Special Interest Group.
CLASSIFICATION PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
No.
DS-13xx-2400-102
REV.
4.8
SUBJECT CLASS 1 or 2 BLUETOOTH MODULE PAGE 6  of  60
CUSTOMER’S CODE
PAN13XX Core Specification
PANASONIC’S CODE
See Chapter Ordering Information
DATE 23.09.2015
PANASONIC INDUSTRIAL DEVICES EUROPE GMBH www.pideu.panasonic.de